
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A805 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 29 2007
CONTRACT NO :007402 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2007
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3082
HWY :SR 099 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
YESLER WAY VICINITY
FOUNDATION STABILIZATION
07A805

C.A. CAREY CORP. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
537 NW LOCUST ST 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 825 5TH AVE
98027-2412 98033-6391

PROJECT : ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 EVERETT   WA  982011927 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2007
09:34

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0101(304)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. -5.96 % -5.96 % 36.36 %

300,000.00 -19,017.00 300,000.00 -19,017.00 435,000.00 115,983.00319,017.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

L.S. 300.00 % 3.33 % 733.33 %

12,000.00 9,000.00 3,100.00 100.00 25,000.00 22,000.003,000.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. 341.18 % 45.96 % 243.14 %

45,000.00 34,800.00 14,888.00 4,688.00 35,000.00 24,800.0010,200.00
4 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 99/540

L.S. 18.75 % -6.25 % 50.00 %

95,000.00 15,000.00 75,000.00 -5,000.00 120,000.00 40,000.0080,000.00

70.0000
5  CONTAMINATED MATERIAL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

387.0000 C.Y. -65.00 % 54.0000 -73.00 % 210.0000 5.00 %

27,090.00 -50,310.00 20,898.00 -56,502.00 81,270.00 3,870.00
200.0000
77,400.00

65.0000
6  DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL

845.0000 TON 10.17 % 69.0000 16.95 % 95.0000 61.02 %

54,925.00 5,070.00 58,305.00 8,450.00 80,275.00 30,420.00
59.0000

49,855.00

GRADING
7  WATERFRONT PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE FACILITY

L.S. 2.17 % -54.39 % 16.77 %

28,000.00 595.00 12,500.00 -14,905.00 32,000.00 4,595.0027,405.00

45.0000
8 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL

540.0000 TON 50.00 % 25.0000 -16.67 % 45.0000 50.00 %

24,300.00 8,100.00 13,500.00 -2,700.00 24,300.00 8,100.00
30.0000

16,200.00

20.0000
9 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION

290.0000 C.Y. 33.33 % 28.0000 86.67 % 10.0000 -33.33 %

5,800.00 1,450.00 8,120.00 3,770.00 2,900.00 -1,450.00
15.0000
4,350.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A805 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 29 2007
CONTRACT NO :007402 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2007
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3082
HWY :SR 099 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
YESLER WAY VICINITY
FOUNDATION STABILIZATION
07A805

C.A. CAREY CORP. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
537 NW LOCUST ST 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 825 5TH AVE
98027-2412 98033-6391

PROJECT : ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 EVERETT   WA  982011927 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2007
09:34

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0101(304)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

DRAINAGE

90.0000
10 DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.

200.0000 L.F. 260.00 % 99.0000 296.00 % 45.0000 80.00 %

18,000.00 13,000.00 19,800.00 14,800.00 9,000.00 4,000.00
25.0000
5,000.00

WATER LINES
11  WATER MAIN CONC. THRUST COLLAR AND MECH. JT. RESTRAINTS

L.S. 15.80 % 6.27 % 104.36 %

17,000.00 2,320.00 15,600.00 920.00 30,000.00 15,320.0014,680.00

STRUCTURE
12 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A -PIERS 93 & 94

L.S. 23.33 % 113.33 % 50.00 %

185,000.00 35,000.00 320,000.00 170,000.00 225,000.00 75,000.00150,000.00

8,800.0000
13  MICROPILE

88.0000 EACH -41.33 % 9,500.0000 -36.67 % 9,800.0000 -34.67 %

774,400.00 -545,600.00 836,000.00 -484,000.00 862,400.00 -457,600.00
15,000.0000
1,320,000.00

21,000.0000
14  MICROPILE VERIFICATION LOAD TESTING

2.0000 EACH -16.00 % 25,000.0000 0.00 % 25,000.0000 0.00 %

42,000.00 -8,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 50,000.00 0.00
25,000.0000
50,000.00

2,400.0000
15  MICROPILE PROOF LOAD TESTING

8.0000 EACH -76.00 % 2,500.0000 -75.00 % 5,500.0000 -45.00 %

19,200.00 -60,800.00 20,000.00 -60,000.00 44,000.00 -36,000.00
10,000.0000
80,000.00

2.2500
16 ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE

43900.0000 LB. -55.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 % 3.0000 -40.00 %

98,775.00 -120,725.00 131,700.00 -87,800.00 131,700.00 -87,800.00
5.0000

219,500.00

470.0000
17 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE

266.0000 C.Y. -63.85 % 550.0000 -57.69 % 325.0000 -75.00 %

125,020.00 -220,780.00 146,300.00 -199,500.00 86,450.00 -259,350.00
1,300.0000
345,800.00

18 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A805 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 29 2007
CONTRACT NO :007402 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2007
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3082
HWY :SR 099 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
YESLER WAY VICINITY
FOUNDATION STABILIZATION
07A805

C.A. CAREY CORP. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
537 NW LOCUST ST 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 825 5TH AVE
98027-2412 98033-6391

PROJECT : ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 EVERETT   WA  982011927 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2007
09:34

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0101(304)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

STRUCTURE
19  FURNISHING, INSTALLING, & REMOVING TEMP. SUPPORT SYS.

L.S. -10.00 % -27.20 % -20.00 %

225,000.00 -25,000.00 182,000.00 -68,000.00 200,000.00 -50,000.00250,000.00

SURFACING

75.0000
20 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

44.0000 TON -50.00 % 65.0000 -56.67 % 85.0000 -43.33 %

3,300.00 -3,300.00 2,860.00 -3,740.00 3,740.00 -2,860.00
150.0000
6,600.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

270.0000
21 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

130.0000 TON 54.29 % 150.0000 -14.29 % 285.0000 62.86 %

35,100.00 12,350.00 19,500.00 -3,250.00 37,050.00 14,300.00
175.0000
22,750.00

IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION
22 IRRIGATION SYSTEM

L.S. 50.00 % 30.00 % 90.00 %

7,500.00 2,500.00 6,500.00 1,500.00 9,500.00 4,500.005,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

120.0000
23 TOPSOIL TYPE C

4.0000 C.Y. 140.00 % 150.0000 200.00 % 50.0000 0.00 %

480.00 280.00 600.00 400.00 200.00 0.00
50.0000
200.00

375.0000
24 ESC LEAD

45.0000 DAY 177.78 % 350.0000 159.26 % 300.0000 122.22 %

16,875.00 10,800.00 15,750.00 9,675.00 13,500.00 7,425.00
135.0000
6,075.00

175.0000
25 STREET CLEANING

90.0000 HR 16.67 % 190.0000 26.67 % 110.0000 -26.67 %

15,750.00 2,250.00 17,100.00 3,600.00 9,900.00 -3,600.00
150.0000
13,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A805 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 29 2007
CONTRACT NO :007402 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2007
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3082
HWY :SR 099 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
YESLER WAY VICINITY
FOUNDATION STABILIZATION
07A805

C.A. CAREY CORP. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
537 NW LOCUST ST 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 825 5TH AVE
98027-2412 98033-6391

PROJECT : ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 EVERETT   WA  982011927 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2007
09:34

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0101(304)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

125.0000
26 INLET PROTECTION

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 150.0000 20.00 % 100.0000 -20.00 %

250.00 0.00 300.00 50.00 200.00 -50.00
125.0000
250.00

12.0000
27 TEMPORARY CURB

450.0000 L.F. 98.02 % 10.0000 65.02 % 15.0000 147.52 %

5,400.00 2,673.00 4,500.00 1,773.00 6,750.00 4,023.00
6.0600

2,727.00
28 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

125,000.00 125,000.00 125,000.00125,000.00

85.0000
29 PSIPE SHRUBBERY JAPANESE HOLLY 2 GALLON

8.0000 EACH 183.33 % 80.0000 166.67 % 80.0000 166.67 %

680.00 440.00 640.00 400.00 640.00 400.00
30.0000
240.00

55.0000
30 PSIPE SHRUBBERY DAYLILIES 1 GALLON

15.0000 EACH 175.00 % 55.0000 175.00 % 52.0000 160.00 %

825.00 525.00 825.00 525.00 780.00 480.00
20.0000
300.00

55.0000
31 PSIPE SHRUBBERY JOHNSWORT 1 GALLON

15.0000 EACH 266.67 % 55.0000 266.67 % 55.0000 266.67 %

825.00 600.00 825.00 600.00 825.00 600.00
15.0000
225.00

325.0000
32 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

2.0000 C.Y. 261.11 % 300.0000 233.33 % 300.0000 233.33 %

650.00 470.00 600.00 420.00 600.00 420.00
90.0000
180.00

TRAFFIC

25.0000
33 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB

132.0000 L.F. -37.50 % 24.0000 -40.00 % 32.0000 -20.00 %

3,300.00 -1,980.00 3,168.00 -2,112.00 4,224.00 -1,056.00
40.0000
5,280.00

3.0000
34 PAINT LINE

600.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.5000 -83.33 % 4.0000 33.33 %

1,800.00 0.00 300.00 -1,500.00 2,400.00 600.00
3.0000

1,800.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A805 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 29 2007
CONTRACT NO :007402 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2007
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3082
HWY :SR 099 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
YESLER WAY VICINITY
FOUNDATION STABILIZATION
07A805

C.A. CAREY CORP. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
537 NW LOCUST ST 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 825 5TH AVE
98027-2412 98033-6391

PROJECT : ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 EVERETT   WA  982011927 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2007
09:34

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0101(304)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

TRAFFIC
35 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -58.33 % 391.67 % 254.17 %

10,000.00 -14,000.00 118,000.00 94,000.00 85,000.00 61,000.0024,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

6.0000
36 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

721.0000 S.F. 200.00 % 2.0000 0.00 % 5.0000 150.00 %

4,326.00 2,884.00 1,442.00 0.00 3,605.00 2,163.00
2.0000

1,442.00

45.0000
37 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE BEDDING

22.0000 C.Y. 80.00 % 88.0000 252.00 % 85.0000 240.00 %

990.00 440.00 1,936.00 1,386.00 1,870.00 1,320.00
25.0000
550.00

1,000.0000
38 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

5.0000 EACH -33.33 % 1,500.0000 0.00 % 3,500.0000 133.33 %

5,000.00 -2,500.00 7,500.00 0.00 17,500.00 10,000.00
1,500.0000
7,500.00

39 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
L.S. -65.00 % -59.00 % -65.00 %

3,500.00 -6,500.00 4,100.00 -5,900.00 3,500.00 -6,500.0010,000.00
40 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
41 FORCE ACCOUNT BEAM REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00
42 FORCE ACCOUNT EPOXY CRACK SEALING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00
43  ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

77,400.00 77,400.00 77,400.0077,400.00
44 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A805 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 29 2007
CONTRACT NO :007402 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2007
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3082
HWY :SR 099 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
YESLER WAY VICINITY
FOUNDATION STABILIZATION
07A805

C.A. CAREY CORP. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
537 NW LOCUST ST 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 825 5TH AVE
98027-2412 98033-6391

PROJECT : ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 EVERETT   WA  982011927 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2007
09:34

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0101(304)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS
45 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
46 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -33.33 % 6.67 % 133.33 %

1,000.00 -500.00 1,600.00 100.00 3,500.00 2,000.001,500.00
47  DEWATERING SYSTEM

L.S. 450.00 % 360.00 % 470.00 %

275,000.00 225,000.00 230,000.00 180,000.00 285,000.00 235,000.0050,000.00

45,000.0000
48  MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF DEWATERING SYSTEM

3.0000 MO. 800.00 % 55,000.0000 1,000.00 % 52,000.0000 940.00 %

135,000.00 120,000.00 165,000.00 150,000.00 156,000.00 141,000.00
5,000.0000
15,000.00

5.0000
49  TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE

830.0000 L.F. -10.71 % 6.0000 7.14 % 15.0000 167.86 %

4,150.00 -498.00 4,980.00 332.00 12,450.00 7,802.00
5.6000

4,648.00
50  CONSTRUCTION SHIELD

L.S. 300.00 % 58.00 % 2,100.00 %

20,000.00 15,000.00 7,900.00 2,900.00 110,000.00 105,000.005,000.00
51  VIBRATION MONITORING

L.S. 491.48 % 294.32 % 546.69 %

75,000.00 62,320.00 50,000.00 37,320.00 82,000.00 69,320.0012,680.00

75.0000
52 DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.

130.0000 L.F. 200.00 % 72.0000 188.00 % 75.0000 200.00 %

9,750.00 6,500.00 9,360.00 6,110.00 9,750.00 6,500.00
25.0000
3,250.00

1,500.0000
53  JUNCTION BOX FOR DRAINS

2.0000 EACH -50.00 % 1,800.0000 -40.00 % 1,650.0000 -45.00 %

3,000.00 -3,000.00 3,600.00 -2,400.00 3,300.00 -2,700.00
3,000.0000
6,000.00

$3,023,364.00 -14.02% $3,194,000.00 -9.17% $3,625,482.00 3.10%$3,516,507.00CONTRACT TOTAL



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A805 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 29 2007
CONTRACT NO :007402 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2007
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3082
HWY :SR 099 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
YESLER WAY VICINITY
FOUNDATION STABILIZATION
07A805

C.A. CAREY CORP. WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.
537 NW LOCUST ST 1525 E MARINE VIEW DR 825 5TH AVE
98027-2412 98033-6391

PROJECT : ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006 EVERETT   WA  982011927 KIRKLAND   WA  980832909

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100390

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2007
09:34

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0101(304)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

$3,625,482.00$3,023,364.00 $3,194,000.00BASE TOTAL -14.02% -9.17% 3.10%$3,516,507.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A805 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 29 2007
CONTRACT NO :007402 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2007
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3082
HWY :SR 099 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
YESLER WAY VICINITY
FOUNDATION STABILIZATION
07A805

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 9125 10TH AVE S
PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 SEATTLE   WA  981084600

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2007
09:34

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0101(304)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 12.85 % 25.39 %

360,000.00 40,983.00 400,000.00 80,983.00319,017.00
2 CLEARING AND GRUBBING

L.S. 50.00 % 66.67 %

4,500.00 1,500.00 5,000.00 2,000.003,000.00
3 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. 292.16 % 880.39 %

40,000.00 29,800.00 100,000.00 89,800.0010,200.00
4 REMOVING PORTION OF EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 99/540

L.S. 56.25 % 150.00 %

125,000.00 45,000.00 200,000.00 120,000.0080,000.00

90.0000
5  CONTAMINATED MATERIAL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

387.0000 C.Y. -55.00 % 300.0000 50.00 %

34,830.00 -42,570.00 116,100.00 38,700.00
200.0000
77,400.00

90.0000
6  DISPOSAL OF CONTAMINATED MATERIAL

845.0000 TON 52.54 % 100.0000 69.49 %

76,050.00 26,195.00 84,500.00 34,645.00
59.0000

49,855.00

GRADING
7  WATERFRONT PEDESTRIAN/BICYCLE FACILITY

L.S. -45.27 % 173.67 %

15,000.00 -12,405.00 75,000.00 47,595.0027,405.00

17.0000
8 GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL

540.0000 TON -43.33 % 70.0000 133.33 %

9,180.00 -7,020.00 37,800.00 21,600.00
30.0000

16,200.00

7.0000
9 EMBANKMENT COMPACTION

290.0000 C.Y. -53.33 % 10.0000 -33.33 %

2,030.00 -2,320.00 2,900.00 -1,450.00
15.0000
4,350.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A805 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 29 2007
CONTRACT NO :007402 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2007
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3082
HWY :SR 099 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
YESLER WAY VICINITY
FOUNDATION STABILIZATION
07A805

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 9125 10TH AVE S
PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 SEATTLE   WA  981084600

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

08/23/2007
09:34

DOT_RGGB01

ER-0101(304)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

DRAINAGE

30.0000
10 DRAIN PIPE 6 IN. DIAM.

200.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 200.0000 700.00 %

6,000.00 1,000.00 40,000.00 35,000.00
25.0000
5,000.00

WATER LINES
11  WATER MAIN CONC. THRUST COLLAR AND MECH. JT. RESTRAINTS

L.S. 479.02 % 921.80 %

85,000.00 70,320.00 150,000.00 135,320.0014,680.00

STRUCTURE
12 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A -PIERS 93 & 94

L.S. 40.00 % 223.33 %

210,000.00 60,000.00 485,000.00 335,000.00150,000.00

13,000.0000
13  MICROPILE

88.0000 EACH -13.33 % 12,000.0000 -20.00 %

1,144,000.00 -176,000.00 1,056,000.00 -264,000.00
15,000.0000
1,320,000.00

20,000.0000
14  MICROPILE VERIFICATION LOAD TESTING

2.0000 EACH -20.00 % 30,000.0000 20.00 %

40,000.00 -10,000.00 60,000.00 10,000.00
25,000.0000
50,000.00

2,500.0000
15  MICROPILE PROOF LOAD TESTING

8.0000 EACH -75.00 % 3,500.0000 -65.00 %

20,000.00 -60,000.00 28,000.00 -52,000.00
10,000.0000
80,000.00

3.0000
16 ST. REINF. BAR FOR BRIDGE

43900.0000 LB. -40.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 %

131,700.00 -87,800.00 153,650.00 -65,850.00
5.0000

219,500.00

325.0000
17 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR BRIDGE

266.0000 C.Y. -75.00 % 750.0000 -42.31 %

86,450.00 -259,350.00 199,500.00 -146,300.00
1,300.0000
345,800.00

18 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :07A805 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 29 2007
CONTRACT NO :007402 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Sep 17 2007
VERSION NO :9 WORK ORDER# : XL3082
HWY :SR 099 ------- 4TH BIDDER ------- ------- 5TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
YESLER WAY VICINITY
FOUNDATION STABILIZATION
07A805

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO.,
20210 142ND AVE NE 98072 9125 10TH AVE S
PO BOX 1330

PROJECT : WOODINVILLE    WA  980721330 SEATTLE   WA  981084600

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.
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PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.
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STRUCTURE
19  FURNISHING, INSTALLING, & REMOVING TEMP. SUPPORT SYS.

L.S. 44.00 % 40.00 %

360,000.00 110,000.00 350,000.00 100,000.00250,000.00

SURFACING

60.0000
20 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

44.0000 TON -60.00 % 100.0000 -33.33 %

2,640.00 -3,960.00 4,400.00 -2,200.00
150.0000
6,600.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

230.0000
21 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

130.0000 TON 31.43 % 350.0000 100.00 %

29,900.00 7,150.00 45,500.00 22,750.00
175.0000
22,750.00

IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION
22 IRRIGATION SYSTEM

L.S. 0.00 % -80.00 %

5,000.00 0.00 1,000.00 -4,000.005,000.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

125.0000
23 TOPSOIL TYPE C

4.0000 C.Y. 150.00 % 70.0000 40.00 %

500.00 300.00 280.00 80.00
50.0000
200.00

500.0000
24 ESC LEAD

45.0000 DAY 270.37 % 50.0000 -62.96 %

22,500.00 16,425.00 2,250.00 -3,825.00
135.0000
6,075.00

125.0000
25 STREET CLEANING

90.0000 HR -16.67 % 150.0000 0.00 %

11,250.00 -2,250.00 13,500.00 0.00
150.0000
13,500.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

250.0000
26 INLET PROTECTION

2.0000 EACH 100.00 % 160.0000 28.00 %

500.00 250.00 320.00 70.00
125.0000
250.00

15.0000
27 TEMPORARY CURB

450.0000 L.F. 147.52 % 21.0000 246.53 %

6,750.00 4,023.00 9,450.00 6,723.00
6.0600

2,727.00
28 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

125,000.00 125,000.00125,000.00

50.0000
29 PSIPE SHRUBBERY JAPANESE HOLLY 2 GALLON

8.0000 EACH 66.67 % 35.0000 16.67 %

400.00 160.00 280.00 40.00
30.0000
240.00

40.0000
30 PSIPE SHRUBBERY DAYLILIES 1 GALLON

15.0000 EACH 100.00 % 20.0000 0.00 %

600.00 300.00 300.00 0.00
20.0000
300.00

40.0000
31 PSIPE SHRUBBERY JOHNSWORT 1 GALLON

15.0000 EACH 166.67 % 20.0000 33.33 %

600.00 375.00 300.00 75.00
15.0000
225.00

75.0000
32 BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH

2.0000 C.Y. -16.67 % 60.0000 -33.33 %

150.00 -30.00 120.00 -60.00
90.0000
180.00

TRAFFIC

25.0000
33 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB

132.0000 L.F. -37.50 % 35.0000 -12.50 %

3,300.00 -1,980.00 4,620.00 -660.00
40.0000
5,280.00

2.5000
34 PAINT LINE

600.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 4.0000 33.33 %

1,500.00 -300.00 2,400.00 600.00
3.0000

1,800.00
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TRAFFIC
35 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -37.50 % -58.33 %

15,000.00 -9,000.00 10,000.00 -14,000.0024,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

5.0000
36 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B

721.0000 S.F. 150.00 % 15.0000 650.00 %

3,605.00 2,163.00 10,815.00 9,373.00
2.0000

1,442.00

60.0000
37 GRAVEL BACKFILL FOR PIPE BEDDING

22.0000 C.Y. 140.00 % 60.0000 140.00 %

1,320.00 770.00 1,320.00 770.00
25.0000
550.00

5,000.0000
38 CONNECTION TO DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

5.0000 EACH 233.33 % 1,000.0000 -33.33 %

25,000.00 17,500.00 5,000.00 -2,500.00
1,500.0000
7,500.00

39 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE
L.S. -65.00 % -80.00 %

3,500.00 -6,500.00 2,000.00 -8,000.0010,000.00
40 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
41 FORCE ACCOUNT BEAM REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

50,000.00 50,000.0050,000.00
42 FORCE ACCOUNT EPOXY CRACK SEALING

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00
43  ARCHAEOLOGICAL AND HISTORICAL SALVAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

77,400.00 77,400.0077,400.00
44 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
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OTHER ITEMS
45 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00
46 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 33.33 % -33.33 %

2,000.00 500.00 1,000.00 -500.001,500.00
47  DEWATERING SYSTEM

L.S. 370.00 % -80.00 %

235,000.00 185,000.00 10,000.00 -40,000.0050,000.00

80,000.0000
48  MAINTENANCE AND OPERATION OF DEWATERING SYSTEM

3.0000 MO. 1,500.00 % 5,000.0000 0.00 %

240,000.00 225,000.00 15,000.00 0.00
5,000.0000
15,000.00

12.0000
49  TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION FENCE

830.0000 L.F. 114.29 % 5.0000 -10.71 %

9,960.00 5,312.00 4,150.00 -498.00
5.6000

4,648.00
50  CONSTRUCTION SHIELD

L.S. 1,900.00 % 100.00 %

100,000.00 95,000.00 10,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
51  VIBRATION MONITORING

L.S. 57.73 % 294.32 %

20,000.00 7,320.00 50,000.00 37,320.0012,680.00

35.0000
52 DRAIN PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.

130.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 125.0000 400.00 %

4,550.00 1,300.00 16,250.00 13,000.00
25.0000
3,250.00

2,000.0000
53  JUNCTION BOX FOR DRAINS

2.0000 EACH -33.33 % 2,000.0000 -33.33 %

4,000.00 -2,000.00 4,000.00 -2,000.00
3,000.0000
6,000.00

$3,786,668.00 7.68% $4,055,108.00 15.32%$3,516,507.00CONTRACT TOTAL
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$3,786,668.00 $4,055,108.00BASE TOTAL 7.68% 15.32%$3,516,507.00


